



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 5

ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SDR 3338P

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$)	Our Adjusted (\$)
	<u>REPLACEMENT OF PARTS</u>			
1	FRONT BONNET	BENT	896.00	896.00
2	FRONT BONNET HINGE @\$198.40	BENT / DISTORTED	396.80	180.00
1	FRONT BONNET EMBLEM LOGO	DENTED	79.00	79.00
8	FRONT BONNET HEAT SHIELD CLIP @\$3.20	NECESSARY	25.60	25.60
1	FRONT BONNET RUBBER STRIP	CUT	276.50	66.50
1	FRONT BONNET LOCK	BENT	248.00	182.10
1	FRONT BONNET LOCK CABLE	JAMMED	263.10	171.60
1	FRONT BUMPER	MISSING	954.20	565.80
1	FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT	MISSING	564.80	427.20
1	FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT SPONGE	MISSING	274.40	101.90
2	FRONT BUMPER SIDE RETAINER @\$86.40	CRACKED	172.80	172.80
12	FRONT BUMPER CLIP @\$2.70	NECESSARY	32.40	32.40
2	FRONT BUMPER FOG LAMP COVER @\$253.20	MISSING	506.40	164.60
2	FRONT BUMPER FOG LAMP @\$568.00	O/S MISSING / N/S BROKEN	1,136.00	639.20
2	FRONT HEAD LAMP ASSY @\$2583.70	BROKEN	5,167.40	2,688.20
2	FRONT HEAD LAMP LOWER BRACKET @\$135.00	BENT	270.00	270.00
1	FRONT BUMPER DUST COVER	CRACKED	239.10	239.10
2	FRONT BUMPER LOWER GRILLE SIDE @\$287.00	SERVICEABLE	574.00	-
1	FRONT BUMPER CENTRE AIR GRILLE	MISSING	483.40	483.40
1	FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT	REPEATED	568.40	-
1	FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT SPONGE	REPEATED	468.30	-
1	FRONT GRILLE CHROME MOULDING	MISSING	235.00	235.00
1	WINDSCREEN WASHER TANK	DENTED	365.00	169.80
1	FRONT GRILLE	MISSING	587.30	391.60
2	FRONT GRILLE CLIP @\$7.40	NECESSARY	14.80	14.80
2	FRONT FENDER @\$756.40	BUCKLED / BENT	1,512.80	1,396.40
2	FRONT FENDER DUST COVER @\$184.30	CRACKED	368.60	368.60
24	FRONT FENDER DUST COVER CLIP @\$2.60	NECESSARY	62.40	62.40
2	FRONT WHEEL HOUSING PANEL @\$798.50	O/S BENT	1,597.00	798.50

Report Ref No. CS/INC22010841/Kvy3e2



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:2 of 5

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$)	Our Adjusted (\$)
2	FRONT FENDER HOUSING SUB FRAME - OUTER @ \$551.00	BENT	1,102.00	1,102.00
2	FRONT FENDER HOUSING SUB FRAME - INNER @ \$496.00	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	992.00	-
2	FRONT FENDER HOUSING SUB FRAME - UPPER SECTION @\$367.00	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	734.00	-
2	FRONT FENDER HOUSING SUB FRAME - REINFORCEMENT BRAC @\$168.00	BENT	336.00	336.00
2	FRONT HEAD LAMP PANEL @\$295.40 }	BENT	590.80	972.25
1	FRONT RADIATOR LOWER PANEL }	BENT	396.50	-
1	FRONT RADIATOR TOP PANEL }	BENT	326.00	-
1	FRONT RADIATOR BRACE PANEL	BENT	196.50	196.50
1	RADIATOR TOP PANEL TRIM GARNISH	DENTED	859.30	281.90
1	AIR CON CONDENSER	BENT	1,060.70	1,060.70
1	AIR CON LIQUID PIPE	BENT	285.40	285.40
1	AIR CON HIGH PRESSURE SWITCH	DENTED	362.70	362.70
2	HORN @\$96.40	DENTED	192.80	96.40
1	AIR CON DISCHARGE HOSE	BENT	296.80	296.80
2	AIR CON CONDENSER BRACKET @\$26.30	DISTORTED	52.60	52.60
1	RADIATOR	BENT	859.40	859.40
2	RADIATOR TOP MOUNT @\$46.30	DISTORTED	92.60	92.60
2	RADIATOR TOP MOUNT BRACKET @\$25.70	DISTORTED	51.40	51.40
1	RADIATOR TOP HOSE	PUNCTURE	79.40	79.40
1	RADIATOR LOWER HOSE	SERVICEABLE	64.80	-
1	AIR CON INLET PIPE	DENTED	263.30	263.30
1	RADIATOR FAN COWLING	BROKEN	296.40	296.40
1	RADIATOR FAN MOTOR	JAMMED	386.30	386.30
1	RADIATOR FAN BLADE	DISTORTED	174.20	174.20
1	BATTERY BRACKET	BENT	85.30	85.30
1	AIR INTAKE MANIFOLD	CRACKED	496.50	496.50
2	AUTO TRANSMISSION HOSE @\$163.50	DENTED	327.00	327.00
1	AUTO TRANSMISSION COOLING COIL	DENTED	537.30	537.30
1	AUTO TRANSMISSION GEAR SELECTOR	SERVICEABLE	485.50	-
1	AUTO TRANSMISSION GEAR SELECTOR CABLE	SERVICEABLE	396.30	-
1	AUTO TRANSMISSION OIL SUMP	SERVICEABLE	326.20	-

Report Ref No. CS/INC22010841/Kvy3e2



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:3 of 5

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$)	Our Adjusted (\$)
1	AUTO TRANSMISSION OIL SUMP GASKET	NOT NECESSARY	135.70	-
1	ENGINE MOUNT L/H	DISTORTED	245.30	245.30
1	ENGINE MOUNT R/H	DISTORTED	196.30	196.30
1	FRONT ENGINE MOUNT	BENT	174.60	174.60
1	REAR ENGINE MOUNT	DISTORTED	157.40	157.40
1	ENGINE MOUNT BRACKET L/H	SERVICEABLE	132.00	-
1	ENGINE MOUNT BRACKET R/H	DISTORTED	153.70	153.70
1	ENGINE MOUNT BRACKET FRONT	DISTORTED	185.30	185.30
1	FRONT ENGINE CROSS MEMBER	BENT	1,095.00	1,095.00
2	LOWER CROSS MEMBER SUB BRACKET @\$79.50	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	159.00	-
1	FRONT LOWER ARM	DISTORTED	452.40	452.40
1	FRONT KNUCKLE ARM	BENT	544.10	544.10
1	FRONT WHEEL BEARING	NECESSARY	265.40	265.40
1	FRONT SHOCK ABSORBER	BENT	547.10	399.80
6	RADIATOR TOP PANEL TRIM GARNISH CLIP @\$4.80	NECESSARY	28.80	28.80
1	RADIATOR COOLANT EXPENSION TANK	DENTED	244.70	244.70
1	FUSE / RELAY JUNCTION BOX	CRACKED	854.30	854.30
1	ENGINE AIR INTAKE BOX CLEANER	SERVICEABLE	34.00	-
1	ENGINE AIR INTAKE BOX CLEANER DUCT	DENTED	241.00	241.00
1	ENGINE AIR INTAKE RESONATOR CHAMBER BOX	DENTED	495.40	325.30
1	ENGINE AIR INTAKE BOX CLEANER HOSE	DENTED	263.00	105.00
1	ABS PUMP	SERVICEABLE	215.00	-
1	WINDSCREEN WASHER TANK	REPEATED	285.40	-
1	WINDSCREEN WASHER TANK MOTOR	SERVICEABLE	268.00	-
1	FRONT WIPER PANEL TRIM	SERVICEABLE	347.00	-
2	FRONT WIPER PANEL CORNER COVER @\$66.00	SERVICEABLE	132.00	-
1	FRONT ENGINE DUST COVER	CRACKED	196.40	196.40
12	FRONT ENGINE DUST COVER CLIP @\$2.60	NECESSARY	31.20	31.20
1	FRONT DASH BOARD LOWER COVER	SERVICEABLE	367.20	-
1	FRONT DASH BOARD TRIM	SERVICEABLE	1,994.20	-
1	ABS PUMP (ADDITIONAL)	DENTED	2,165.00	2,165.00
1	A/C COMPRESSOR (ADDITIONAL)	DENTED / JAMMED	2,650.00	2,350.00

Report Ref No. CS/INC22010841/Kvy3e2



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:4 of 5

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$)	Our Adjusted (\$)
4	BRAKE LINE @\$325.00 (ADDITIONAL)	BENT / DENTED	1,300.00	840.00
1	REAR ENGINE MOUNT BRACKET (ADDITIONAL)	DISTORTED	131.00	131.00
1	AIR CLEANER BOX ASSY (ADDITIONAL)	CRACKED	657.40	657.40
1	BATTERY TRAY (ADDITIONAL)	BENT	165.90	165.90
1	UNDERCARRIAGE FRONT MEMBER (ADDITIONAL)	REPEATED	1,095.00	-
1	ALTERNATOR (ADDITIONAL)	HOUSING CRACKED	2,768.00	1,536.80
	LESS 25% DISCOUNT		-13,104.68	-8,314.24
			39,314.02	24,942.71
1	FRONT BONNET HEAT SHIELD (SN) (50%)	CRACKED	352.00	156.37
	LESS 25% DISCOUNT		-88.00	-
			264.00	156.37
	<u>SPECIAL NETT ITEMS</u>			
1	BATTERY (SN) (50%)	DENTED	180.00	90.00
1	ALLOY RIM (SN)	DENTED	400.00	280.00
1	TYRE (SN) (20%)	PUNCTURE	260.00	52.00
4	LITERS ENGINE OIL (SN)	NOT NECESSARY	125.00	-
7	LITERS AUTO TRANSMISSION OIL (SN)	NECESSARY	140.00	70.00
1	RADIATOR COOLANT (SN)	NECESSARY	38.00	38.00
1	WINDSCREEN GLASS INNER SEAL (SN)	NECESSARY	45.00	30.00
1	TUBE WINDSCREEN GLASS SEALANT (SN)	NECESSARY	65.00	40.00
1	ERP IU BRACKET (SN)	NOT NECESSARY	25.00	-
			1,278.00	600.00
	<u>LABOUR</u>			
	TO REMOVE AND REPLACE ALL THE PARTS MENTIONED ABOVE, KNOCKING AND STRAIGHTEN UP THE NECESSARY AFFECTED AREAS. INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF FRONT FENDER HOUSING SUB FRAME - INNER, FRONT FENDER HOUSING SUB FRAME - UPPER SECTION AND LOWER CROSS MEMBER SUB BRACKET.		2,600.00	1,600.00
	TO CHECK WIRING SYSTEM.		100.00	30.00
	TO APPLY PUTTY AND SPRAY PAINTING ON AFFECTED AREAS.		1,400.00	1,300.00

Report Ref No. CS/INC22010841/Kvy3e2



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:5 of 5

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$)	Our Adjusted (\$)
	TO APPLY WATER PROOF SEALANT ON AFFECTED AREAS. }		300.00	150.00
	TO APPLY RUST PROOFING ON AFFECTED AREAS. }		300.00	-
	TO REMOVE DASH BOARD TO ENABLE REPAIR.	NOT NECESSARY	400.00	-
	TO REMOVE CARPET, TRIMMING AND SEATS TO ENABLE REPAIR.	NOT NECESSARY	400.00	-
	TO REPLACE AIR-CON COMPONENTS AND TOP UP GAS.		280.00	100.00
	TO REMOVE AND INSTALL FRONT UNDERCARRIAGE PARTS TO ENABLE REPAIR.		260.00	180.00
	TO REPLACE ALLOY RIM AND PERFORM WHEEL BALANCING.		40.00	20.00
	TO MACHINE PRESS WHEEL BEARING.		80.00	20.00
	TO PERFORM 4 WHEELS COMPUTERISED ALIGNMENT.		85.00	60.00
	TOWING CHARGES.		70.00	50.00
	TO REMOVE FRONT WINDSCREEN GLASS TO ENABLE REPAIR.		150.00	120.00
	TO REMOVE ENGINE FROM ENGINE BAY TO FACILITATE REPAIR.		800.00	300.00
	TO BENACH MOUNT, CHASSIS ALIGNMENT.		800.00	250.00
			8,065.00	4,180.00
GRAND TOTAL			48,921.02	29,879.08
RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS (TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION) (CONFIRMED)				23,800.00

Report Ref No. CS/INC22010841/Kvy3e2

KONG SENG CHEONG

Licensed Appraiser

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No liability of responsibility whatsoever, in contract or tort, is accepted to any third party who may rely on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or relying on this Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.